

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|---|--|---------------|-------|------|------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 03 - Family & Consumer Science | | | | | | | |
| 3813-030 | BAKING, ACCESSORIES: ICING BAGS, DISPOSABLE, 10/PKG, WA11382H | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 8.00 | PK | \$1.9000 | \$1.9000 | \$15.20 |
| 3813-060 | BAKING, ACCESSORIES: BISCUIT CUTTER SET, EKCO, 3 PIECE, TIN-PLATED, NASCO #WA18144H | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 3.00 | EA | \$2.0000 | \$2.0000 | \$6.00 |
| 3813-070 | BAKING, ACCESSORIES: PAPER BAKING CUPS, 500/PKG, SAX #300-154H | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 6.00 | PK | \$2.8300 | \$2.8300 | \$16.98 |
| 3818-020 | BOWLS, MIXING: BOWL, MIXING, 2-1/2 QT, CLEAR, PYREX #1032 | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 4.00 | EA | (No substitutes) \$5.7500 | \$5.7500 | \$23.00 |
| 3824-010 | BRUSHES: BRUSH, BASTING, 1" WIDE, NASCO, WA10372H OR EQUAL Alt Bid: OXO | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 5.00 | EA | \$3.7500 | \$3.7500 | \$18.75 |
| 3832-012 | DISH CLOTHS/TOWELS/PLACEMATS/APRONS/POTHOLDERS: DISHCLOTH, VALUE PACK, 12/PKG, 12" X 13", WAFFLEWEAVE, NASCO #WA20797H OR EQUAL | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 10.00 | PK | \$7.9500 | \$7.9500 | \$79.50 |
| 3832-021 | DISH CLOTHS/TOWELS/PLACEMATS/APRONS/POTHOLDERS: TOWELS, KITCHEN, 15" X 25", 12/PKG, SAX #706-698H | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 10.00 | PK | \$10.7500 | \$10.7500 | \$107.50 |
| 3832-022 | DISH CLOTHS/TOWELS/PLACEMATS/APRONS/POTHOLDERS: TOWELS, CLASSIC STRIPE ASSORTED KITCHEN, EXTRA HEAVY TERRY CLOTH, 12/PKG, SANE 4904 OR EQUAL | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 1.00 | PK | \$53.5000 | \$53.5000 | \$53.50 |
| 3832-030 | DISH CLOTHS/TOWELS/PLACEMATS/APRONS/POTHOLDERS: PLACEMATS, 9 3/4" X 13 3/4", 500/CASE, SAX 427-831 | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 2.00 | CS | \$25.3500 | \$25.3500 | \$50.70 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|---|--|---------------|-------|------|----------------|------------------|-----------|
| Category: 03 - Family & Consumer Science | | | | | | | |
| 3875-004 | PANS, BAKING: COOKIE SHEETS, LARGE, NONSTICK BAKEWARE, EKCO BAKER'S SECRET, 17 1/4" X 11 1/2" X 1", SANE #2571 | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 10.00 | EA | | (No substitutes) | |
| | | | | | \$4.7500 | \$4.7500 | \$47.50 |
| 3975-020 | ADHESIVES: TACKY GLUE, NON-TOXIC, 8 OZ., NASCO #9702900H OR EQUAL | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 6.00 | EA | \$2.5000 | \$2.5000 | \$15.00 |
| 3998-001 | NEEDLES: NEEDLES, SEWING MACHINE, BERNINA #14, 10/PKG | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 10.00 | PK | | (No substitutes) | |
| | | | | | \$4.9500 | \$4.9500 | \$49.50 |
| 3998-010 | NEEDLES: NEEDLES, #3/9 ASSORTED EMBROIDERY, 16/PKG, #WA07526H. | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 4.00 | PK | \$0.9000 | \$0.9000 | \$3.60 |
| 3998-040 | NEEDLES: NEEDLES, #50, ASSORTED SHARPS, SANE #132 | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 1.00 | PK | \$1.7000 | \$1.7000 | \$1.70 |
| 4001-025 | NOTIONS, SEWING: SUPER SEAM RIPPER, LONG HANDLE, SAX #706-356H | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 10.00 | EA | \$2.3500 | \$2.3500 | \$23.50 |
| 4001-040 | NOTIONS, SEWING: TAILOR'S CHALK & HOLDER DRITZ, SANE #183. | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 5.00 | EA | \$1.3000 | \$1.3000 | \$6.50 |
| 4009-010 | PINS: PINS, DRESSMAKER, 1 1/6", LONG STEEL #17, BULK PACK,STEEL PINS, 2500/BOX, NASCO #WO2822H | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 4.00 | BX | \$4.9500 | \$4.9500 | \$19.80 |
| 4009-021 | PINS: SAFETY PINS, SIZE 1 & 2, 50/PKG, DRITZ #123, SAX #706-315H | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 2.00 | PK | \$1.2500 | \$1.2500 | \$2.50 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|---|---|-----------|-------|------|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 03 - Family & Consumer Science | | | | | | | |
| 4009-031 | PINS: PIN CUSHION, GRABBIT MAGNETIC, WA11139H | 7240 | 12.00 | EA | \$5.2000 | \$5.2000 | \$62.40 |
| 4020-001 | THREAD: THREAD, #50, DUAL POLYESTER, WHITE, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 3.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$14.10 |
| 4020-002 | THREAD: THREAD, #50, DUAL POLYESTER, BLACK, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 3.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$14.10 |
| 4020-003 | THREAD: THREAD, #50, DUAL POLYESTER, RED, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 3.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$14.10 |
| 4020-020 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, YELLOW, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 1.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 |
| 4020-021 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, NAVY, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 2.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$9.40 |
| 4020-022 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, ROYAL BLUE, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 1.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 |
| 4020-023 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, PINK, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 2.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$9.40 |
| 4020-024 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, BRIGHT PINK, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 2.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$9.40 |
| 4020-025 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, DARK GREEN, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 | 1.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|---|---|---------------|---------------|------|----------------|-----------|-----------------|
| Category: 03 - Family & Consumer Science | | | | | | | |
| 4020-028 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, BROWN, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 2.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$9.40 |
| 4020-029 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, AQUA, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 2.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$9.40 |
| 4020-030 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, ORANGE,3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 1.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 |
| 4020-031 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, GREY, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 1.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 |
| 4020-032 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, LAVENDER, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 1.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 |
| 4020-033 | THREAD: THREAD, POLYESTER, DARK PURPLE, 3/BOX, 300-325 YD | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 1.00 | BX | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 |
| 4024-010 | TRACING PAPER/WHEEL: TRACING WHEEL, REGULAR POINT, SANE #177. | 7240 S.A.N.E. | 5.00 | EA | \$0.8000 | \$0.8000 | \$4.00 |
| Category Totals for selected items: | | | 144.00 | | | | \$729.33 |